

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2008

MANJU PUNDIR @ MANJU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR PUNDIR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 212 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.212/2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

File counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks and

list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

T.P.(C) No.259/2008

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar