

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2008

MANJU PUNDIR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

NARESH KUMAR PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 This Petition was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Karabi Das, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

Both the parties are not present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are no chances of settlement. The respondent is not even represented by any counsel.

Send a failure report to the Court.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

...J.

(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT