

.ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2008

MANJU PUNDIR @ MANJU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 212 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks as we are
informed that some talks for settlement are going on.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS